501822975 02/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carlos de la Huerga	02/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. Braun Medical Inc.
Street Address:	824 Twelfth Avenue
City:	Bethlehem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7933780
Application Number:	13085670
Application Number:	13151057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)236-3137

 Phone:
 312-377-3251

 Email:
 hayes@nshn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dina M. Hayes

Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison St., Suite 4600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POMPARE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dina M. Hayes

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of U.S. Patents 2012-02-14#page1.tif

REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0569

\$120.00 793378

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR (Carlos de la Huerga, an individual residing 2020 Carriage Hills Drive in Delafield, Wisconsin)

hereby assigns, sells, transfers, conveys and delivers to

ASSIGNEE (B. Braun Medical Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with a place of business in Bethlehem, Pennsylvania), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE.

all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in the United States Patent and United States Patent Applications identified below, together with claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect damages for the same; and any and all parent patents or parent applications from or through which any of the United State Patents and/or United States Patent Applications claim priority (in whole or in part); any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and patent applications claiming priority (in whole or in part) from or through any of the United States Patent and/or United States Patent Applications identified below; and any and all reissues or reexaminations resulting from any of the United States Patent and/or United States Patent Applications identified below:

United States Patent No. 7,933,780, "Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Infusion Pump or the Like";

United States Patent Application No. 13/085,670, "Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Infusion Pump or the Like";

United States Patent Application No. 13/151,057, "Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Infusion Pump or the Like."

s de ame
ing Nagar

PATENT REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 02/16/2012

Notary Public